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NOTIFICATION

No. B. 11035/41/2014-EDN/Pt, the 9" March, 2023. School Calendars for the Academic Year 2023-
2024 in respect of Primary School, Middle School, Secondary School and Higher Secondary School are
notified herewith as indicated at Annexure-A, B, C & D for strict compliance. These Calendars are
subject to change or adjustments which shall be notified as per the necessity.

Enclo: as above
Dr. Lalzirmawia Chhangte,
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
School Education Department.

ANNEXURE-A
SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR THE YEAR 2023 - 2024

PRIMARY SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-'24

S/No Date Days Particulars

1 05.04.2023 Wednesday School Re-Opens for 2023 - 2024

2 07.04.2023 Friday Good Friday (Holiday)

3 22.04.2023 Saturday Idu’l Fitr (Holiday)

4 05.05.2023 Friday Buddha Purnima (Holiday)

5 15.06.2023 Thursday YMA Day (Holiday)

6 29.06.2023 Thursday Idu’l Zuha (Holiday)

7 30.06.2023 Friday Remna Ni (Holiday)

8 06.07.2023 Thursday MHIP DAY (Holiday)

9 17.07.2023 -27.07.2023  Monday to Thursday  First Term Exam / Preparation &
Publication of Result

10 28.07.2023-31.07.2023  Friday - Monday Vacation (4 days)

11 29.07.2023 Saturday Muharam (Holiday)

12 01.08.2023 Tuesday School re-opens for 2™ Term.

13 15.08.2023 Tuesday Independence Day (Holiday)

14 05.09.2023 Tuesday Teachers” Day(Not Holiday)

15 28.09.2023 Thursday Prophet Mohamed’s Birthday (ld-e-Milad)

16 02.10.2023 Monday Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday (Holiday)

17 24.10.2023 Tuesday Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) (Holiday)

18 27.10.2023 Friday Zirlaite Ni (Not Holiday)
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01.11.2023-10.11.2023

12.11.2023
11.11.2023-17.11.2023
20.11.2023
27.11.2023
28.11.2023-01.12.2023

16.12.2023 - 08.01.2024

09.01.2024
11.01.2024
26.01.2024
20.02.2024

19.02.2024 -29.02.2024

01.03.2024-01.04.2024
02.04.2024
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Wednesday - Friday

Sunday
Saturday-Sunday
Monday

Monday

Tuesday -Friday
Saturday -Monday
Tuesday
Thursday

Friday

Tuesday
Monday-Thursday

Friday-Monday
Tuesday

Second Term / Preparation &
Publication of Result

Diwali (Deepavalli) (Holiday)
Vacation ( 9 days)

School re-opens for 3 Term
Gurunanak’s Birthday (Holiday)
Primary School Zonal Sport

Winter vacation (24 days)

School re-opens for on-going session
Missionary Day (Holiday)

Republic Day (Holiday)

State Day (Holiday)

Third Term Exam / Preparation &
Publication of Result

Year end vacation (32 days)
SCHOOL RE-OPENS FOR 2024-2025
ACADEMIC SESSION

NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS / VACATION FOR PRIMARY SCHOOL

FIRST TERM

SECOND TERM

THIRD TERM

April, 2023
May, 2023

June, 2023

July, 2023
TOTAL
August, 2023
September, 2023
October, 2023
November, 2023
TOTAL
November, 2023
December, 2023
January, 2024
February, 2024
TOTAL
GRAND TOTAL
VACATION

17
22
19
18
76
22
20
20
08
70
08
11
15
20
54
200 days
4+9+24+32 = 69 days

ANNEXURE-B

MIDDLE SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-24

Date
05.04.2023
07.04.2023
22.04.2023
05.05.2023
15.06.2023
29.06.2023
30.06.2023
06.07.2023

17.07.2023 -28.07.2023

Days
Wednesday

Friday

Saturday

Friday

Thursday
Thursday

Friday

Thursday

Monday to Friday

Particulars

School Re-Opens for 2023 - 2024
Good Friday (Holiday)

Idu’l Fitr (Holiday)

Buddha Purnima (Holiday)

YMA Day (Holiday)

Idu’l Zuha (Holiday)

Remna Ni (Holiday)

MHIP DAY (Holiday)

First Term Exam / Preparation &
Publication of Result
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29.07.2023
29.07.2023-31.07.2023
01.08.2023
15.08.2023
05.09.2023
28.09.2023
02.10.2023
24.10.2023
27.10.2023
01.11.2023-10.11.2023

12.11.2023
11.11.2023-19.11.2023
20.11.2023
27.11.2023
04.12.2023-08.12.2023
16.12.2023-08.01.2024
09.01.2024
11.01.2024
26.01.2024
20.02.2024

19.02.2024 -29.02.2024

01.03.2024-29.03.2024

30.03.2024 - 01.04.2024

02.04.2024
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Saturday

Saturday - Monday
Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Thursday

Monday

Tuesday

Friday

Wednesday - Friday

Sunday

Saturday- Sunday
Monday

Monday

Monday - Friday
Saturday -Monday
Tuesday

Thursday

Friday

Tuesday
Monday-Thursday

Friday - Friday

Saturday - Monday
Tuesday

Ex-142/2023

Muharam (Holiday)

Vacation (3 days)

School re-opens for 2" Term.
Independence Day (Holiday)

Teachers’ Day (Not Holiday)

Prophet Mohamed’s Birthday (ld-e-Milad)
Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday (Holiday)
Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) (Holiday)
Zirlaite Ni (Not Holiday)

Second Term Exam / Preparation &
Publication of Result

Diwali (Deepavalli) (Holiday)

Vacation (9 days)

School re-opens for 3 Term
Gurunanak’s Birthday (Holiday)

Middle School Zonal Sports

Winter vacation (24 days)

School re-opens for on-going session
Missionary Day (Holiday)

Republic Day (Holiday)

State Day (Holiday)

Third Term Examination / Preparation
& Publication of Result

Preparation of School Gardening and
cleaning of School Compound

Year End Vacation (3 days)

SCHOOL RE-OPENS FOR 2024-2025
ACADEMIC SESSION

NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS / VACATION FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL

First Term

Second Term

Third Term

April, 2023
May, 2023

June, 2023

July, 2023
TOTAL

August, 2023
September, 2023
October, 2023
November, 2023
TOTAL
November, 2023
December, 2023
January, 2024
February, 2024
March, 2024
TOTAL
GRAND TOTAL
VACATION

17
22
19
19
77
22
20
20
08
70
08
11
15
20
19
73
220 days
3+9+24+3 = 39 days
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ANNEXURE-C

HIGH SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC 2023-24 SESSION

17.07.2023 -31.07.2023

10.10.2023 -13.10.2023

01.11.2023-15.11.2023

12.12.2023 -15.12.2023
16.12.2023-08.01.2024

12.02.2024 - 23.02.2024

24.02.2024 - 29.02.2024
01.03.2024-01.04.2024

Days
Wednesday

Friday

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Thursday

Friday

Thursday

Monday to Monday

Saturday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday-Friday
Tuesday

Friday

Wednesday-Wednesday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday-Friday
Saturday -Monday
Tuesday

Thursday

Friday

Tuesday

Monday- Friday

Saturday -Thursday
Friday - Monday

Particulars

School Re-Opens for 2023 - 2024

Good Friday (Holiday)

Idu’l Fitr (Holiday)

Buddha Purnima (Holiday)

YMA Day (Holiday)

Idu’l Zuha (Holiday)

RemnaNi (Holiday)

MHIP DAY (Holiday

First Term Examination / Preparation
& Publication of Result

Muharam (Holiday)

School re-opens for 2" Term.
Independence Day (Holiday)

Teachers’ Day (Not Holiday)

Prophet Mohamed’s Birthday (l1d-e-Milad)
Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday (Holiday)
District Secondary School Sport
Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) (Holiday)
Zirlaite Ni (Not Holiday)

Second Term Examination / Preparation
& Publication of Result

Diwali (Deepavalli) (Holiday)

School re-opens for 3rd Term
Secondary School Games

Winter vacation (24 days)

School re-opens for on-going session
Missionary Day (Holiday)

Republic Day (Holiday)

State Day (Holiday)

Third Term Examination / Preparation
& Result Publication

Preparation for HSLC Exam

Year End Vacation (32 days)

HSLC Examination will be conducted within March, 2024

SI.No. Date

1 05.04.2023
2 07.04.2023
3 22.04.2023
4 05.05.2023
5 15.06.2023
6 29.06.2023
7 30.06.2023
8 06.07.2023
9

10 29.07.2023
11 01.08.2023
12 15.08.2023
13 05.09.2023
14 28.09.2023
15 02.10.2023
16

17 24.10.2023
18 27.10.2023
19

20 12.11.2023
21 20.11.2023
22

23

24 09.01.2024
25 11.01.2024
26 26.01.2024
27 20.02.2024
28

29

30

31

32 02.04.2024

Tuesday

SCHOOL RE-OPENS FOR 2024-2025
ACADEMIC SESSION

NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS / VACATION FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL

First Term

April, 2023
May, 2023
June, 2023
July, 2023

TOTAL

17
22
19
20
78



Second Term

Third Term
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August, 2023
September, 2023
October, 2023
November, 2023
TOTAL
November, 2023
December, 2023
January, 2024
February, 2024
March, 2024
TOTAL
GRAND TOTAL
VACATION
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22
20
20
11
73
10
11
15
20
56
207 days
24+32= 56 days

ANNEXURE - D

HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC 2023 -2024 SESSION

Sl. No. Date

05.04.2023
07.04.2023
22.04.2023
05.05.2023
15.06.2023
29.06.2023
30.06.2023
06.07.2023

©Coo~NO UG~ wWN—

10 29.07.2023
11 01.08.2023
12 15.08.2023
13 05.09.2023
14 28.09.2023
15 02.10.2023
16 24.10.2023
17 27.10.2023

18 01.11.2023 - 15.11.2023

19 12.11.2023
20 20.11.2023

21 28.11.2023 - 01.12.2023
22 16.12.2023-08.01.2024

23 09.01.2024
24 11.01.2024
25 26.01.2024
26 20.02.2024

27 05.02.2024 - 16.02.2024

17.07.2023 -31.07.2023

Days
Wednesday

Friday

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Thursday

Friday

Thursday

Monday to Monday

Saturday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Friday

Wednesday-Wednesday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday - Friday
Saturday - Monday
Tuesday

Thursday

Friday

Tuesday

Monday - Friday

Particulars

School Re-Opens for 2023 - 2024

Good Friday (Holiday)

Idu’l Fitr (Holiday)

Buddha Purnima (Holiday)

YMA Day (Holiday)

Idu’l Zuha (Holiday)

RemnaNi (Holiday)

MHIP DAY (Holiday)

First Term Examination / Preparation
& Publication of Result

Muharam (Holiday)

School re-opens for 2™ Term.
Independence Day (Holiday)

Teachers’ Day (Not Holiday)

Prophet Mohamed’s Birthday (ld-e-Milad)
Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday (Holiday)
Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) (Holiday)
Zirlaite Ni (Not Holiday)

Second Term Examination / Preparation
& Publication of Result

Diwali (Deepavalli) (Holiday)

School re-opens for 3@ Term

Higher Secondary School Games
Winter vacation (24 days)

School re-opens for on-going session
Missionary Day (Holiday)

Republic Day (Holiday)

State Day (Holiday)

Third Term Examination / Preparation
& Publication of Result
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28 21.02.2024 - 29.02.2024  Wednesday -Thursday Practical Exam and Preparation for

HSSLC Exam
29 01.03.2024-01.04.2024 Friday -Monday Year End Vacation (32 days)
30 HSSL C Examination will be conducted within March, 2024
31 02.04.2024 Tuesday SCHOOL RE-OPENS FOR 2024-2025

ACADEMIC SESSION

NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS/VACATION FOR HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

SECTION

First Term April, 2023 17
May, 2023 22
June, 2023 19
July, 2023 20
TOTAL 78

Second Term August, 2023 22
September, 2023 20
October, 2023 20
November, 2023 11
TOTAL 73

Third Term November, 2023 10
December, 2023 11
January, 2024 15
February, 2024 20
March, 2024 -
TOTAL 56
GRAND TOTAL 207 days
VACATION 24+32= 56 days

Published and Issued by Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, Government of Mizoram
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