

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL-LII Aizawl, Wednesday 15.3.2023 Phalguna 24, S.E.

S.E. 1944, Issue No. 142

NOTIFICATION

No. B. 11035/41/2014-EDN/Pt, the 9th March, 2023. School Calendars for the Academic Year 2023-2024 in respect of Primary School, Middle School, Secondary School and Higher Secondary School are notified herewith as indicated at Annexure-A, B, C & D for strict compliance. These Calendars are subject to change or adjustments which shall be notified as per the necessity.

Enclo: as above

Dr. Lalzirmawia Chhangte, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, School Education Department.

ANNEXURE-A

SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR THE YEAR 2023 - 2024 PRIMARY SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-'24

S/No	<u>Date</u>	<u>Days</u>	<u>Particulars</u>
1	05.04.2023	Wednesday	School Re-Opens for 2023 - 2024
2	07.04.2023	Friday	Good Friday (Holiday)
3	22.04.2023	Saturday	Idu'l Fitr (Holiday)
4	05.05.2023	Friday	Buddha Purnima (Holiday)
5	15.06.2023	Thursday	YMA Day (Holiday)
6	29.06.2023	Thursday	Idu'l Zuha (Holiday)
7	30.06.2023	Friday	Remna Ni (Holiday)
8	06.07.2023	Thursday	MHIP DAY (Holiday)
9	17.07.2023 -27.07.2023	Monday to Thursday	First Term Exam / Preparation &
		, , ,	Publication of Result
10	28.07.2023 - 31.07.2023	Friday - Monday	Vacation (4 days)
11	<i>29.07.2023</i>	Saturday	Muharam (Holiday)
12	01.08.2023	Tuesday	School re-opens for 2 nd Term.
13	15.08.2023	Tuesday	Independence Day (Holiday)
14	05.09.2023	Tuesday	Teachers' Day(Not Holiday)
15	28.09.2023	Thursday	Prophet Mohamed's Birthday (Id-e-Milad)
16	02.10.2023	Monday	Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday (Holiday)
17	24.10.2023	Tuesday	Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) (Holiday)
18	27.10.2023	Friday	Zirlaite Ni (Not Holiday)

19	01.11.2023-10.11.2023	Wednesday - Friday	Second Term / Preparation &
			Publication of Result
20	12.11.2023	Sunday	Diwali (Deepavalli) (Holiday)
21	<i>11.11.2023-17.11.2023</i>	Saturday-Sunday	Vacation (9 days)
22	20.11.2023	Monday	School re-opens for 3rd Term
23	27.11.2023	Monday	Gurunanak's Birthday (Holiday)
24	28.11.2023-01.12.2023	Tuesday -Friday	Primary School Zonal Sport
25	<i>16.12.2023 - 08.01.2024</i>	Saturday -Monday	Winter vacation (24 days)
26	09.01.2024	Tuesday	School re-opens for on-going session
27	11.01.2024	Thursday	Missionary Day (Holiday)
28	26.01.2024	Friday	Republic Day (Holiday)
29	20.02.2024	Tuesďay	State Day (Holiday)
30	19.02.2024 -29.02.2024	Monday-Thursday	Third Term Exam / Preparation &
		3	Publication of Result
31	01.03.2024-01.04.2024	Friday-Monday	Year end vacation (32 days)
32	02.04.2024	Tuesday	SCHOOL RE-OPENS FOR 2024-2025
		3	ACADEMIC SESSION

NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS / VACATION FOR PRIMARY SCHOOL

FIRST TERM	April, 2023	17
	May, 2023	22
	June, 2023	19
	July, 2023	18
	TŐTAL	76
SECOND TERM	August, 2023	22
	September, 2023	20
	October, 2023	20
	November, 2023	08
	TOTAL	70
THIRD TERM	November, 2023	08
	December, 2023	11
	January, 2024	15
	February, 2024	20
	TOTAĽ	54
	GRAND TOTAL	200 days
	VACATION	4+9+24+32 = 69 days

ANNEXURE-B

MIDDLE SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-24

S/No	Date	Days	Particulars
1	05.04.2023	Wednesday	School Re-Opens for 2023 - 2024
2	07.04.2023	Friday	Good Friday (Holiday)
3	22.04.2023	Saturday	Idu'l Fitr (Holiday)
4	05.05.2023	Friday	Buddha Purnima (Holiday)
5	15.06.2023	Thursday	YMA Day (Holiday)
6	29.06.2023	Thursday	Idu'l Zuha (Holiday)
7	30.06.2023	Friday	Remna Ni (Holiday)
8	06.07.2023	Thursday	MHIP DAY (Holiday)
9	17.07.2023 -28.07.2023	Monday to Friday	First Term Exam / Preparation &
		-	Publication of Result

- 3 - Ex-142/2023

10	29.07.2023	Saturday	Muharam (Holiday)
11	29.07.2023-31.07.2023	Saturday - Monday	Vacation (3 days)
12	01.08.2023	Tuesday	School re-opens for 2 nd Term.
13	15.08.2023	Tuesday	Independence Day (Holiday)
14	05.09.2023	Tuesday	Teachers' Day (Not Holiday)
15	28.09.2023	Thursday	Prophet Mohamed's Birthday (Id-e-Milad)
16	02.10.2023	Monday	Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday (Holiday)
17	24.10.2023	Tuesday	Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) (Holiday)
18	27.10.2023	Friday	Zirlaite Ni (Not Holiday)
19	01.11.2023-10.11.2023	Wednesday - Friday	Second Term Exam / Preparation &
		,	Publication of Result
20	12.11.2023	Sunday	Diwali (Deepavalli) (Holiday)
21	11.11.2023-19.11.2023	Saturday- Sunday	Vacation (9 days)
22	20.11.2023	Monday	School re-opens for 3 rd Term
23	27.11.2023	Monday	Gurunanak's Birthday (Holiday)
24	04.12.2023-08.12.2023	Monday - Friday	Middle School Zonal Sports
25	16.12.2023-08.01.2024	Saturday -Monday	Winter vacation (24 days)
26	09.01.2024	Tuesday	School re-opens for on-going session
27	11.01.2024	Thursday	Missionary Day (Holiday)
28	26.01.2024	Friday	Republic Day (Holiday)
29	20.02.2024	Tuesday	State Day (Holiday)
30	19.02.2024 -29.02.2024	Monday-Thursday	Third Term Examination / Preparation
		3	& Publication of Result
31	01.03.2024-29.03.2024	Friday - Friday	Preparation of School Gardening and
			cleaning of School Compound
32	30.03.2024 - 01.04.2024	Saturday - Monday	Year End Vacation (3 days)
33	02.04.2024	Tuesday	SCHOOL RE-OPENS FOR 2024-2025
		-	ACADEMIC SESSION

NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS / VACATION FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL

23 17 3 22 3 19 3 19
77
023 22
r, 2023 20
2023 20
r, 2023 08
70
r, 2023 08
r, 2023 11
2024 15
2024 20
024 19
73
TOTAL 220 days
ON $3+9+24+3 = 39$ days

ANNEXURE-C HIGH SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC 2023-24 SESSION

CL NI-	Data	D	Danklandana
SI.No.		Days	Particulars
1	05.04.2023	Wednesday	School Re-Opens for 2023 - 2024
2	07.04.2023	Friday	Good Friday (Holiday)
3	22.04.2023	Saturday	Idu'l Fitr (Holiday)
4	05.05.2023	Friday	Buddha Purnima (Holiday)
5	15.06.2023	Thursday	YMA Day (Holiday)
6	29.06.2023	Thursday	Idu'l Zuha (Holiday)
7	30.06.2023	Friday	RemnaNi (Holiday)
8	06.07.2023	Thursday	MHIP DAY (Holiday
9	17.07.2023 -31.07.2023	Monday to Monday	First Term Examination / Preparation
			& Publication of Result
10	29.07.2023	Saturday	Muharam (Holiday)
11	01.08.2023	Tuesday	School re-opens for 2 nd Term.
12	15.08.2023	Tuesday	Independence Day (Holiday)
13	05.09.2023	Tuesday	Teachers' Day (Not Holiday)
14	28.09.2023	Thursday	Prophet Mohamed's Birthday (Id-e-Milad)
15	02.10.2023	Monday	Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday (Holiday)
16	10.10.2023 -13.10.2023	Tuesday-Friday	District Secondary School Sport
17	24.10.2023	Tuesday	Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) (Holiday)
18	27.10.2023	Friday	Zirlaite Ni (Not Holiday)
19	01.11.2023-15.11.2023	Wednesday-Wednesday	Second Term Examination / Preparation
		j j	& Publication of Result
20	12.11.2023	Sunday	Diwali (Deepavalli) (Holiday)
21	20.11.2023	Monday	School re-opens for 3rd Term
22	12.12.2023 -15.12.2023	Tuesday-Friday	Secondary School Games
23	16.12.2023-08.01.2024	Saturday -Monday	Winter vacation (24 days)
24	09.01.2024	Tuesday	School re-opens for on-going session
25	11.01.2024	Thursday	Missionary Day (Holiday)
26	26.01.2024	Friday	Republic Day (Holiday)
27	20.02.2024	Tuesďay	State Day (Holiday)
28	12.02.2024 - 23.02.2024	Monday- Friday	Third Term Examination / Preparation
			& Result Publication
29	24.02.2024 - 29.02.2024	Saturday -Thursday	Preparation for HSLC Exam
30	01.03.2024-01.04.2024	Friday - Monday	Year End Vacation (32 days)
31	HSLC Examination will		
32	02.04.2024	Tuesday	SCHOOL RE-OPENS FOR 2024-2025
-		- · J	ACADEMIC SESSION

NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS / VACATION FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL

First Term	April, 2023	17
	May, 2023	22
	June, 2023	19
	July, 2023	20
	TOTAL	78

- 5 - Ex-142/2023

Second Term	August, 2023	22
	September, 2023	20
	October, 2023	20
	November, 2023	11
	TOTAL	73
Third Term	November, 2023	10
	December, 2023	11
	January, 2024	15
	February, 2024	20
	March, 2024	-
	TOTAL	56
	GRAND TOTAL	207 days
	VACATION	24 + 32 = 56 days

ANNEXURE - D

HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC 2023 -2024 SESSION

SI.	No. <u>Date</u>	<u>Days</u>	<u>Particulars</u>
Ī	05.04.2023	Wednesday	School Re-Opens for 2023 - 2024
2	07.04.2023	Friday	Good Friday (Holiday)
3	22.04.2023	Saturday	Idu'l Fitr (Holiday)
4	05.05.2023	Friday	Buddha Purnima (Holiday)
5	15.06.2023	Thursday	YMA Day (Holiday)
6	29.06.2023	Thursday	Idu'l Zuha (Holiday)
7	30.06.2023	Friday	RemnaNi (Holiday)
8	06.07.2023	Thursday	MHIP DAY (Holiday)
9	17.07.2023 -31.07.2023	Monday to Monday	First Term Examination / Preparation
			& Publication of Result
10	<i>29.07.2023</i>	Saturday	Muharam (Holiday)
11	01.08.2023	Tuesday	School re-opens for 2 nd Term.
12	15.08.2023	Tuesday	Independence Day (Holiday)
13	05.09.2023	Tuesday	Teachers' Day (Not Holiday)
14	28.09.2023	Thursday	Prophet Mohamed's Birthday (Id-e-Milad)
15	02.10.2023	Monday	Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday (Holiday)
16	24.10.2023	Tuesday	Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) (Holiday)
17	27.10.2023	Friday	Zirlaite Ni (Not Holiday)
18	01.11.2023 - 15.11.2023	Wednesday-Wednesday	Second Term Examination / Preparation
			& Publication of Result
19	12.11.2023	Sunday	Diwali (Deepavalli) (Holiday)
20	20.11.2023	Monday	School re-opens for 3 rd Term
21	28.11.2023 - 01.12.2023	Tuesday - Friday	Higher Secondary School Games
22	16.12.2023-08.01.2024	Saturday - Monday	Winter vacation (24 days)
23	09.01.2024	Tuesday	School re-opens for on-going session
24	11.01.2024	Thursday	Missionary Day (Holiday)
25	26.01.2024	Friday	Republic Day (Holiday)
26	20.02.2024	Tuesday	State Day (Holiday)
27	05.02.2024 - 16.02.2024	Monday - Friday	Third Term Examination / Preparation
			& Publication of Result

Ex-142/2023 - 6 -

28	21.02.2024 - 29.02.2024	Wednesday -Thursday	Practical Exam and Preparation for
			HSSLC Exam
29	01.03.2024-01.04.2024	Friday -Monday	Year End Vacation (32 days)
30	HSSLC Examination will	be conducted within Ma	arch, 2024
31	02.04.2024	Tuesday	SCHOOL RE-OPENS FOR 2024-2025
		-	ACADEMIC SESSION

NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS/VACATION FOR HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL SECTION

First Term	April, 2023	17
	May, 2023	22
	June, 2023	19
	July, 2023	20
	TOTAL	78
Second Term	August, 2023	22
	September, 2023	20
	October, 2023	20
	November, 2023	11
	TOTAL	73
Third Term	November, 2023	10
	December, 2023	11
	January, 2024	15
	February, 2024	20
	March, 2024	-
	TOTAL	56
	GRAND TOTAL	207 days
	VACATION	24 + 32 = 56 days